May 2006 Rev. 14 1/30
30
LD1086 series
1.5A Low drop positive voltage regulator adjustable and fixed
Feature summary
■ Typical dropout 1.3V at 1.5A
■ Three terminal adjustable or fixed output
voltage 1.5V, 1.8V, 2.5V, 3.3V, 3.6V, 5V, 8V,

T 14.4 0.567
Ao 10.50 10.6 10.70 0.413 0.417 0.421
Bo 15.70 15.80 15.90 0.618 0.622 0.626
Ko 4.80 4.90 5.00 0.189 0.193 0.197
Po 3.9 4.0 4.1 0.153 0.157 0.161
P 11.9 12.0 12.1 0.468 0.472 0.476
Tape & Reel D2PAK-P2PAK-D2PAK/A-P2PAK/A MECHANICAL DATA
Order code LD1086 series
28/30
7 Order code
Table 13. Order code
Part numbers
TO-220 D2PAK (1)
1. Available in Tape & Reel with the suffix "TR"
D2PAK/A (1) DPAK (1) Output voltage
LD1086D2T15R LD1086DT15R 1.5 V
LD1086V18 LD1086D2T18 LD1086D2M18 LD1086DT18 1.8 V
LD1086V25 LD1086D2T25 LD1086D2M25 LD1086DT25 2.5 V
LD1086V33 LD1086D2T33 LD1086D2M33 LD1086DT33 3.3 V
LD1086V36 LD1086D2T36 LD1086D2M36 LD1086DT36 3.6 V
LD1086V50 LD1086D2T50 LD1086D2M50 LD1086DT50 5.0 V
LD1086V80 LD1086D2T80 LD1086D2M80 LD1086DT80 8.0 V
LD1086V90 LD1086D2T90 LD1086D2M90 LD1086DT90 (2)
2. Available on request
9.0 V
LD1086V12 LD1086D2T12 LD1086D2M12 LD1086DT12 12.0 V
LD1086V LD1086D2T LD1086D2M LD1086DT ADJ
LD1086 series Revision history
29/30
8 Revision history
Table 14. Revision history